
                        Classifica Assoluta
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Pos. Pilota Motoclub Team Moto 1° P 2° P 3° P 4° P 5° P 6° P 7° P 8° P TOT 

1 CERUTTI Jacopo INTIMIANO NATALE NOSEDA RS MOTO HONDA CRF 250 25 20 25 16 20 25 20 25 176

2 BOTTURI  Alessandro LUMEZZANE AFRICA DREAMS YAMAHA WR 450 20 25 20 13 25 10 25 138

3 COMINOTTO Vanni LA MARCA TV CF RACING HUSQVARNA HUSQVARNA 13 25 7 16 16 6 83

4 VECCHI  Luca FOLIGNO MRT KTM 250 11 11 11 13 11 13 70

5 ZECCHIN Jonathan LA MARCA TREVIGIANA CF RACING HUSQVARNA 250 11 13 9 20 16 69

6 GRAZIANI Matteo FAST TEAM BETA BOANO BETA RR 520 8 8 16 10 11 5 8 66

7 PAVAN Mirko RAZZA PIAVE NSM RACING TEAM BETA RR 450 7 9 5 9 10 3 13 9 65

8 USLENGHI Mauro FAST TEAM CF RACING HUSQVARNA HUSQVARNA WR 250 5 4 6 5 10 16 46

9 FEDELI Guido OLD FARM RACING ABC OLD FARM KTM 250 1 3 3 7 8 20 42

10 PIETRIBIASI Niccolo' TREVISO FANTIC MOTOR FANTIC 250 2 3 10 4 20 2 41

11 ZANOTTI Alex S.MARINO TM RACING FACTORY TM 300 4 7 8 9 9 4 41

12 IOB Marco AMX CF RACING HUSQVARNA HUSQVARNA TE  450 6 2 8 6 8 6 5 41

13 PETTINARI Paolo FAST TEAM DIRT RACING BETA RR 300 6 2 6 1 11 10 36

14 CIARPAGLINI Glauco TORRE DELLA MELORIA GC RACING HUSQVARNA FE 500 16 16 32

15 GERINI Maurizio GIALLO 23 YOUNG HONDA CRF 300 7 8 9 7 31

16 CIOTTI Filippo FAST TEAM DIRT RACING BETA RR 525 13 6 19

17 MANCINI Andrea FAST TEAM DIRT RACING BETA RR 450 9 10 19

18 ZANZI Roberto F. BARACCA MRT KTM 250 3 5 4 5 2 19

19 CHIESA Massimo FAST TEAM KTM 250 4 2 4 1 7 18

20 ROSSINI Roberto FAST TEAM BETA RR 350 1 13 14

21 AGAZZI Simone FAST TEAM HONDA CRE 500 11 11

22 CECI Paolo FAST TEAM IL MONTE BETA RR 350 10 10

23 VETTOVALLI Matteo FAST TEAM HONDA CRF 450 5 3 8

24 CUCCHI Cristian TITANO MRT KTM 350 7 7

25 COSENTINO Andrea SAHARA PROJECT KTM EXC 350 4 2 6

26 SASSOLI Andrea TORRE DELLA MELORIA BANCHETTI MOTO HUSQVARNA TE 300 1 3 4

27 DALL'ERA Alberto LUMEZZANE YAMAHA 450 3 3

28 ZANETTI Roberto AMX CO-MASTER HONDA CRF 250 1 2 3

29 GOI Mirko AMX DIRT RACING BETA RR 300 1 1

ROSSI Andrea A.M. Aretina KTM 950 1 1
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Pos. Pilota Motoclub Team Moto 1° P 2° P 3° P 4° P 5° P 6° P 7° P 8° P TOT 

1 CABINI Carlo Augusto TREVIGLIO MOTORACE HM CRF 125 25 25 25 25 25 20 20 25 190

2 MAGNANI Filippo MONTEFELTRO RIEJU RACIN TEAM RIEJU RMT 50 20 20 20 20 20 25 25 16 166

3 MENICHINI Marco VALDERA BETA RR50 16 16 20 52

4 BUDELLINI Raul MONTEFELTRO AFRICA DREAM TEAM RIEJU MARATON 50 16 16
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Pos. Pilota Motoclub Team Moto 1° P 2° P 3° P 4° P 5° P 6° P 7° P 8° P TOT 

1 SPOLETINI Valentina OLD FARM RACING ABC OLD FARM KTM 125 20 25 25 25 25 20 20 160

2 GHIONE Serena OLD FARM RACING MRT KTM 350 25 25 25 75

3 CLEMENTI Florence Valerie OLD FARM RACING ABC OLD FARM SHERCO SE 300 20 16 36

4 GHILARDINI Anna OLD FARM RACING ABC OLD FARM KTM EXC 250 13 16 29

5 BURIOLI Erika TREVISO FANTIC MOTOR FANTIC TZ 250 25 25
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   Classe AF - Femminile
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Pos. Pilota Motoclub Team Moto 1° P 2° P 3° P 4° P 5° P 6° P 7° P 8° P TOT 

1 CERUTTI Jacopo INTIMIANO NATALE NOSEDA RS MOTO HONDA CRF 250 25 25 25 20 25 25 25 25 195

2 VECCHI  Luca FOLIGNO MRT KTM 250 11 16 20 16 16 10 20 20 129

3 PIETRIBIASI Niccolo' TREVISO FANTIC MOTOR FANTIC 250 13 11 16 9 13 20 16 13 111

4 ZECCHIN Jonathan LA MARCA TREVIGIANA CF RACING HUSQVARNA 250 20 20 13 25 20 5 103

5 CHIESA Massimo FAST TEAM FAST TEAM KTM 250 8 10 9 11 11 16 13 16 94

6 ZANETTI Roberto AMX CO-MASTER HONDA CRF 250 10 8 10 10 8 7 11 8 72

7 USLENGHI Mauro FAST TEAM CF RACING HUSQVARNA HUSQVARNA WR 250 16 13 11 13 10 63

8 GUERINI Francesco GARDONE V.T. G.M.  ENDURO RACING KTM EXC 250 5 7 2 7 6 1 8 11 47

9 MARTINELLI Alberto   GARDONE V.T. G.M.  ENDURO RACING TM TM  RACING 250 6 6 8 4 9 6 39

10 ZANZI Massimo F. BARACCA KTM EXC 250 8 9 13 30

11 PONTIGGIA Filippo FAST TEAM FAST TEAM KTM 250 7 3 5 10 25

12 LOMBARDI Michele TREVISO FANTIC CABALLERO 2 7 6 7 22

13 MOLTENI Loris OGGIONO HONDA CRF 250 7 5 8 20

14 INCAINI Damiano CAEREVETUS ASD KTM EXC 250 10 9 19

15 MARTELOZZO Luigi GAERNE CROSSPARTS HONDA 250 9 9 18

16 ANGHILERI Eufrasio FAST TEAM FAST TEAM YAMAHA YZF 250 5 3 9 17

17 ZAMBELLI Andrea AMX BOLOGNESI YAMAHA 250 1 3 7 5 16

18 PRAZZOLI Massimo OLD FARM RACING ABC OLD FARM KTM 250 3 4 6 2 15

19 SANDRONE Lorenzo OLD FARM RACING ABC RALLY ACTION KTM 250 1 4 3 5 13

20 PEDEMONTE Angelo MODIGLIANA BOARS TEAM KTM 250 6 6 12

21 METELLI Livio GARDONE V.T. HUSQVARNA WR 250 11 11

22 CARU' Alberto ENDUROLOGY KTM EXCF 250 2 5 2 9

23 CABINI Carlo Augusto TREVIGLIO SUZUKI VALENTI 4 3 7

24 CONTARIN Fabrizio DUE RUOTE CLASSICHE DRIFT RACING TEAM HONDA HM 250 4 2 6

25 DESSI' Marzio FAST TEAM KTM EXC 125 4 4

26 ZARO Giuseppe TREVISO FANTIC 250 4 4

27 MAGNANI Filippo MONTEFELTRO RIEJU RMT 50 1 1 2

28 GANGI Leonardo CAIRO PROGETTO GIOVANI MOTORALLY KTM EXC 125 1 1
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Pos. Pilota Motoclub Team Moto 1° P 2° P 3° P 4° P 5° P 6° P 7° P 8° P TOT 

1 ZANOTTI Alex S.MARINO TM RACING FACTORY TM 300 20 25 25 13 25 13 25 16 162

2 PETTINARI Paolo FAST TEAM DIRT RACING BETA RR 300 11 20 16 25 16 25 13 20 146

3 FEDELI Guido OLD FARM RACING ABC OLD FARM KTM 250 13 16 11 20 20 20 20 25 145

4 BERZIGOTTI Davide ACERBOLI MRT KTM EXC 300 7 9 13 8 10 16 16 11 90

5 GOI Mirko AMX DIRT RACING BETA RR 300 10 11 10 9 11 10 13 74

6 SASSOLI Andrea TORRE DELLA MELORIA BANCHETTI MOTO HUSQVARNA TE 300 16 7 20 16 13 72

7 PIERPAOLI Vincenzo COLLEFERRO PIERPAOLI BETA RR 300 9 10 9 10 8 9 55

8 FALAPPI Marco OLD FARM RACING ABC OLD FARM KTM 250 8 13 11 7 11 50

9 SALUCCI Domenico ACERBOLI MRT KTM 300 6 8 6 3 4 8 9 44

10 BARBIERI Fulvio LOANO TRIAL TEAM PRO-AL RACING TEAM BETA RR 250 5 8 5 1 11 10 40

11 COMINOTTO Vanni LA MARCA TV CROSSPARTS KTM 300 25 3 28

12 LUINI Giorgio CARPE DIEM MX TM 300 2 7 2 3 6 8 28

13 PROCACCINI Emilio D'IPPOLITO RACING SPORT BETA RR 300 9 6 9 1 25

14 MENDOTTI Paolo TEAM FIX RACING MOTO KTM 300 7 6 10 23

15 DEL CONTE Jacopo RAZZA PIAVE BETA RR 7 7 7 21

16 BONATO Roberto VIREX PADOVA KTM 300 EXC 3 3 2 8 4 20

17 COMPAGNONI Davide FAST TEAM FAST TEAM HUSQVARNA 300 1 5 1 5 6 18

18 BALLARINI Giulio DOGLIANI AFRICA DREAM RACING KTM 300 4 6 4 14

19 GILARDI Carlo FAST TEAM FAST TEAM BETA RR 300 4 4 5 13

20 RAMPOLLA Stefano ENDUROLOGY KTM 300 5 5 1 11

21 CORDANI Damiano PAVIA BETA RR300 4 5 9

22 PONZI Livio BI&TI PIERPAOLI KTM 300 6 6

23 NAPPI Alfredo LA MARCA TV HUSQVARNA FE 250 3 2 5

24 ZAMBELLI Andrea AMX BOLOGNESI YAMAHA WR 250 4 4

25 BATTISTONI Daniele COLLEFERRO PIERPAOLI KTM EXC 300 3 3

26 SCIUMBATA Enrico GENTLEMEN HUSABERG TE 30 3 3

27 RINONE Andrea DOGLIANI AFRICA DREAM RACING BETA RR 250 2 2

28 MAURI Alberto FAST TEAM FAST TEAM KTM 300 2 2

29 BRIONI Paolo GARDONE V.T. TM300 2 2

30 PELUSO Alessandro A.M.COLLI  FIORENTINI BRT TEAM KTM EXC 300 1 1
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Pos. Pilota Motoclub Team Moto 1° P 2° P 3° P 4° P 5° P 6° P 7° P 8° P TOT 

1 BOTTURI  Alessandro LUMEZZANE AFRICA DREAMS YAMAHA WR 450 25 25 25 20 25 16 25 161

2 PAVAN Mirko RAZZA PIAVE NSM RACING TEAM BETA RR 450 13 16 16 16 20 9 16 20 126

3 COMINOTTO Vanni LA MARCA TV CF RACING HUSQVARNA HUSQVARNA 25 13 25 20 16 99

4 IOB Marco AMX CF RACING HUSQVARNA HUSQVARNA TE  450 11 11 9 13 11 11 10 13 89

5 GERINI Maurizio GIALLO 23 YOUNG HONDA CRF 300 11 11 16 13 11 6 68

6 ZANZI Roberto F. BARACCA MRT KTM 350 10 13 13 9 10 8 3 66

7 ROSSINI Roberto FAST TEAM FAST TEAM BETA RR 350 1 9 10 9 20 4 53

8 VETTOVALLI Matteo FAST TEAM FAST TEAM HONDA CRF 450 8 5 10 1 10 5 11 50

9 METELLI Livio GARDONE VT G.M.  ENDURO RACING YAMAHA 450 6 10 8 7 1 7 8 47

10 CUCCHI Cristian RAGNI FABRIANO AFRICA DREAM TEAM KTM 350 5 2 20 8 6 3 44

11 USLENGHI Mauro FAST TEAM CF RACING HUSQVARNA HUSQVARNA WR 350 1 13 25 39

12 MANCINI Andrea FAST TEAM DIRT RACING BETA RR 450 16 20 36

13 COSENTINO Andrea SAHARA PROJECT BRIGANTI KTM EXC 350 2 6 2 2 9 10 31

14 PIETRONI Matteo VALDERA BETA RR 400 8 1 3 8 5 1 2 28

15 COLOMBO Antonio FAST TEAM AZALIN SHERCO 450 7 4 7 7 1 26

16 CECI Paolo FAST TEAM IL MONTE BETA RR 350 20 20

17 MANDRELLI Stefano TITANO KTM 350 5 4 2 7 18

18 DALL'ERA Alberto LUMEZZANE YAMAHA 450 8 9 17

19 MONTANUCCI Alessandro ENDURO FRATTA OFFROAD BETA 390 6 7 3 16

20 CALESINI Sandro AMX CELLULAR LINE KTM 350 4 6 4 14

21 BENETTI Fabio FAST TEAM FAST TEAM BETA RR 350 9 9

22 MATTIAUDA Enzo OFF ROAD 2000 BOANO RACING HUSQVARNA 450 4 5 9

23 CANDIDA Stefano TEAM ALBATROS KTM EXC 450 1 3 4 8

24 CONTARIN Fabrizio DUE RUOTE CLASSICHE DRIFT RACING TEAM HONDA CRF 450 5 3 8

25 SACCHINI Stefano MONTEFELTRO BRT TEAM HONDA CRF 300 X 7 7

26 AGAZZI Simone SEBINO HONDA CRE 450 6 6

27 BALBONI Andrea FAST TEAM SUZUKI WR300 6 6

28 BEGGIO Davide GAERNE BETA 390 5 5

29 DALLE MULE Ladis LA MARCA TV BETA 390 4 4

30 FERRONI Sergio ARTIGLIO VEREGRA KTM 350 3 3

31 FESANI Andrea FAST TEAM FAST TEAM KTM 350 3 3

32 VALSECCHI Stefano FAST TEAM HUSQVARNA WR 350 2 2

33 VITALI Riccardo ASM HUSQVARNA 450 2 2
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Pos. Pilota Motoclub Team Moto 1° P 2° P 3° P 4° P 5° P 6° P 7° P 8° P TOT 

1 GRAZIANI Matteo FAST TEAM BETA BOANO BETA RR 520 20 20 25 25 25 20 25 20 180

2 CIOTTI Filippo FAST TEAM DIRT RACING BETA RR 525 16 16 20 20 25 16 113

3 NERI Dario VERSILIA CORSE DIRT RACING BETA 498 10 11 11 16 13 10 11 10 92

4 BARBIERI Roberto LOANO TRIAL TEAM PRO-AL RACING TEAM BETA RR 498 13 13 13 20 16 13 88

5 LUONGO Gianluca CAEREVETUS BETA RR 498 3 8 9 11 9 11 9 16 76

6 CIARPAGLINI Glauco TORRE DELLA MELORIA GC RACING HUSQVARNA FE 500 25 25 7 57

7 AGAZZI Simone FAST TEAM HONDA CRE 500 20 25 45

8 VISCHI Gianmaria OLD FARM RACING CELLULAR LINE KTM 500 8 6 3 10 8 9 44

9 ZACCHEO Ivano BIBIONE BB1 CROSSPARTS KTM 510 5 3 9 6 6 8 7 44

10 POGGIOLESI Walter CARMAGNOLA DIRT RACING BETA 520 8 7 4 7 6 6 38

11 MOLON Piergiorgio VIREX PADOVA VIREX RACING TEAM HUSABERG 501 11 10 16 37

12 BAZZANI Giuseppe GARDONE VT PATACCA TEAM KTM 500 9 9 8 11 37

13 STANCARI Ugo VALLE SCRIVIA DIRT RACING BETA RR 480 1 6 5 5 5 11 33

14 DI VINCENZO Fabrizio CHIETI BETA RR 498 5 2 7 10 9 33

15 SCARONI Sergio R.S.77 BETA RR 498 7 7 5 13 32

16 SASSOLI Andrea TORRE DELLA MELORIA HUSQVARNA TE 500 16 13 29

17 CATARSI Massimiliano VALDERA BETA RR 498 4 13 17

18 SACCHELLI Massimiliano VERSILIA CORSE VERSILIA CORSE ENDURO KTM 480 6 10 16

19 PEGORARO Luciano Mario VALDIBURE PISTOIESE BETA RR490 7 8 15

20 ARLATI Vincenzo BERGAMO AFRICA DREAM RACING HUSABERG 501 2 2 8 12

21 MORGANTINI Nicola UMBRIA KTM 510 10 10

22 TURCHI Stefano CASTEL DEL PINO HUSABERG FE 520 4 4 8

23 GASPARI Davide CROSTOLO KTM 500 3 4 7

24 PODO Omero PEDEMONTANO MICHELUZ RACE TEAM KTM EXC500 6 6

25 MATTEUZZI Claudio AM ARETINA BETA RR 500 4 4

26 STEFANI Mauro FAST TEAM FAST TEAM KTM EXC 525 1 1 2
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Pos. Pilota Motoclub Team Moto 1° P 2° P 3° P 4° P 5° P 6° P 7° P 8° P TOT 

1 MAURI Fabio Giuseppe FAST TEAM FAST TEAM YAMAHA WR 250R 25 25 25 25 25 125

2 OLIVETTO Matteo OTR FACTORY TEAM SPORTBIKE SACCOLONGO KTM EXC 250 10 16 11 10 16 16 25 104

3 FANTAUZZI Roberto COLLEFERRO PIERPAOLI YAMAHA TT 600 16 25 16 20 8 11 96

4 SALIVA Valerio CAEREVETUS SUZUKIDRZ  400 7 13 20 10 10 10 9 79

5 SCARPELLI Roberto RAVENNA YAMAHA WR 400 6 11 8 7 9 8 9 20 78

6 ZACCHETTI Cesare GIAVENO AFRICA DREAM RACING YAMAHA WR 400 20 20 20 16 76

7 NAGOSTINIS Giancarlo CARNICO HONDA XR 400 13 20 25 13 71

8 CAMPIGOTTO Franco SCUDERIA DOLOMITI HONDA XR 400 11 10 16 9 11 13 70

9 PAVONI Paolo OLD FARM RACING CELLULAR LINE HONDA XR 600 5 9 10 8 13 13 10 68

10 CUSINI Aldo SEBINO YAMAHA WR 400 9 11 11 11 8 50

11 CRIPPA Riccardo FAST TEAM YAMAHA WR 250 20 16 36

12 CHINAGLIA Massimo OLD FARM RACING ABC RALLY ACTION SUZUKI DRZ 400 9 13 9 31

13 MORGANTINI Nicola UMBRIA UMBRIA RALLY TEAM SUZUKI DRZ 400 13 13

14 CITTERIO Gilberto ENDUROLOGY KTM EXC 300 8 8

15 MARCHETTO Riccardo IL GRIFO HONDA 690R 8 8

16 VIGANI Giacomo SANTHIA PROGETTO GIOVANI MOTORALLY HM CRE F125 8 8

17 RAMPOLLA Stefano ENDUROLOGY ABC OLD FARM HONDA XR 600 4 4
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Pos. Pilota Motoclub Team Moto 1° P 2° P 3° P 4° P 5° P 6° P 7° P 8° P TOT 

1 ROSSI Andrea A.M. ARETINA KTM 950 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 200

2 DORETTO Massimo AMX BMW GS 1200 20 20 20 20 20 20 120

3 ZANARELLA Paolo Achille MERCALLO CAGIVA ELEFANT 750 13 13 16 13 13 16 84

4 FIGNANI Massimiliano OLD FARM RACING CELLULAR LINE HONDA AT 750 16 16 16 48

5 DEL MASTRO Marco AMX BMW F 800 GS 11 16 27

6 SALVATORE Fabrizio RS 77 PATACCA TEAM AFRICA TWIN 750 11 11
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Pos. Pilota Motoclub Team Moto 1° P 2° P 3° P 4° P 5° P 6° P 7° P 8° P TOT 

1 VENTANNI Francesco ENDURO FRATTA OFF ROAD HUSQVARNA 310 25 20 25 7 20 20 117

2 MIOTTO Roberto Antonio BELLINZAGO HUSQVARNA TE 450 7 13 20 10 7 11 8 16 92

3 VEROTTA Matteo BELLINZAGO KTM EXC 450 9 25 16 2 10 16 10 88

4 MEDEI Mario SAN GEMINI SAN GEMINI RACING TEAM KTM EXC 125 13 16 20 13 4 66

5 ZACCARI Mauro DRAGONE KTM 690R 16 11 13 13 9 62

6 MINELLI Gabriele BULDOG STELLA AZZURRA KTM EXC 9 9 11 16 8 6 3 62

7 CAPELLI  Stefano ELITRANS KTM EXC 450 7 16 3 2 5 25 58

8 CECILI Federico PONTE SAN GIOVANNI TECNOADSL HONDA CRF 250 25 10 5 8 1 49

9 FARINA Juri UMBRIA HUSQVARNA 25 13 38

10 FUSI Lorenzo VALDERA YAMAHA WR 250 10 8 9 11 38

11 MENICHINI Luca VALDERA HONDA CRF 250 2 13 7 13 35

12 PIGHETTI Andrea DELLA FUTA KTM EXC 400 8 25 33

13 GIULIANI Gianluca COLLEFERRO PIERPAOLI KTM 450 20 3 9 32

14 MEDEI Gianni SAN GEMINI SAN GEMINI RACING TEAM KTM EXC 450 11 7 4 5 3 30

15 TRAMBUSTI Alessandro VALDERA KTM 300 4 25 29

16 DEGAN Marco DELLA FUTA KTM EXC 525 2 11 11 24

17 BOILA Daniele PONTE S.GIOVANNI GAS GAS 300 2 11 8 2 23

18 STANZIONE Diego WLAMOTO.COM HONDA CRF 300 20 1 21

19 FACCIO Marco Piergiorgio BELLINZAGO HUSABERG FE 501 20 20

20 GOLZI Enrico ELITRANS KTM EXC 450 4 16 20

21 ALVITI Massimo COLLEFERRO PIERPAOLI BETA RR 450 8 6 4 18

22 PANERI Alessandro DALLA SUPERBA KTM EXC 450 9 8 17

23 SCHIARATURA Nicola ACERBOLI KTM EXC 250 5 7 5 17

24 BENVENUTI Franco COLLEFERRO PIERPAOLI BETA 510 6 6 12

25 BIGANZOLI Gianluca CASCINETTA GALLARATE KTM 530 1 10 11
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Pos. Pilota Motoclub Team Moto 1° P 2° P 3° P 4° P 5° P 6° P 7° P 8° P TOT 

26 PANIGHEL Alberto RAZZA PIAVE BETA 300 10 10

27 SCEVOLA Sergio DALLA SUPERBA KTM EXC 450 10 10

28 PAOLUZZI Mauro COLLEFERRO BETA RR 500 4 6 10

29 RUBEGNI Niko UMBRIA YAMAHA 450 6 4 10

30 PASQUALETTI Piero VALDERA FANTIC CABALLERO 9 9

31 BIANCHI Sergio VALDERA KTM EXC 520 7 7

32 RINALDI Roberto SIMONCINI RACING BETA 400 5 1 1 7

33 CIRILLO Michele OLD FARM RACING HUSQVARNA FE 350 6 6

34 VANDELLI Luca OLD FARM RACING ABC OLD FARM RACING HUSQVARNA 450 TE 6 6

35 MARCELLI ENRICO DRAGONE BETA 400 5 5

36 FRATICELLI Enrico COLLEFERRO PIERPAOLI BETA RR 450 5 5

37 PAZZAGLI  Stefano DRAGONE DRAGON RALLY TEAM BETA RR 450 4 4

38 FABIANI Sandro ACERBOLI KTM EXC 525 1 3 4

39 ANGELONI Giuseppe DRAGONE YAMAHA TT 600 3 3

40 GOVI Davide UISP CARPI KTM 450 3 3

41 RIZZO Marco VIREX PADOVA GASGAS 300 3 3

42 BONETTI Filippo ABBIATE GUAZZONE SHERCO 300 2 2

43 BISI Claudio FAST TEAM BETA RR 350 1 1
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Pos. Pilota Motoclub Team Moto 1° P 2° P 3° P 4° P 5° P 6° P 7° P 8° P TOT 

1 FEDELI Guido OLD FARM RACING ABC OLD FARM KTM 250 20 20 20 20 20 20 25 25 170

2 ZECCHIN Jonathan LA MARCA TREVIGIANA CF RACING HUSQVARNA 250 25 25 25 25 25 11 136

3 ROSSINI Roberto FAST TEAM FAST TEAM BETA RR 350 16 16 13 16 16 25 20 13 135

4 CABINI Carlo Augusto TREVIGLIO MOTORACE HM CRF 125 13 11 8 13 9 9 10 16 89

5 MAGNANI Filippo MONTEFELTRO RIEJU RACIN TEAM RIEJU RMT 50 10 10 6 10 8 13 11 7 75

6 PROCACCINI Emilio IPPOLITO RACING SPORT DIRT RACING BETA RR 300 8 10 8 13 10 13 11 73

7 LOMBARDI Michele TREVISO FANTIC CABALLERO 125 5 11 10 9 20 55

8 ANGHILERI Eufrasio FAST TEAM FAST TEAM YAMAHA YZF 250 9 13 16 16 54

9 SPOLETINI Valentina OLD FARM RACING ABC OLD FARM KTM 125 6 7 9 7 8 8 9 54

10 CRIPPA Riccardo FAST TEAM YAMAHA WR 250 16 10 26

11 MENICHINI Marco VALDERA BETA RR50 7 7 8 22

12 GANGI Leonardo CAIRO PROGETTO GIOVANI MOTORALLY KTM EXC 125 11 9 20

13 GIORGI Davide NICO MARTINELLI PROGETTO GIOVANI MOTORALLY KTM 125 11 11

14 BEGGIO Davide GAERNE BETA 390 11 11

15 COMINARDI Giacomo GIALLO 23 KTM XC 250 9 9

16 VIGANI Giacomo SANTHIA PROGETTO GIOVANI MOTORALLY HM CRE F125 8 8

17 BUDELLINI Raul MONTEFELTRO AFRICA DREAM TEAM RIEJU MARATON 50 7 7

18 BRUSCHINI Gianmarco A.M. ARETINA A.M. ARETINA KTM EXC 125 7 7
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Pos. Pilota Motoclub Team Moto 1° P 2° P 3° P 4° P 5° P 6° P 7° P 8° P TOT 

1 GOI Mirko AMX DIRT RACING BETA RR 300 25 25 25 25 25 16 25 166

2 METELLI Livio GARDONE VT G.M.  ENDURO RACING YAMAHA 450 20 20 20 20 16 25 25 20 166

3 GUERINI Francesco GARDONE V.T. G.M.  ENDURO RACING KTM EXC 250 10 16 5 16 20 8 16 91

4 VITALI Riccardo ASM HUSQVARNA 450 5 16 6 13 9 9 10 68

5 MARTINELLI Alberto   GARDONE V.T. G.M.  ENDURO RACING TM TM  RACING 250 11 13 13 10 13 8 68

6 SALUCCI Domenico ACERBOLI MRT KTM 300 9 11 11 11 7 6 13 68

7 COMINARDI Davide GARDONE VT KTM 350 11 1 20 11 43

8 BAZZANI Giuseppe GARDONE VT PATACCA TEAM KTM 500 13 10 9 32

9 ALLEGRA Paolo FIRENZE DIRT RACING BETA RR 430 9 7 10 6 32

10 BONATO Roberto VIREX PADOVA KTM 300 EXC 1 3 8 16 2 30

11 MICHELOTTI Paolo TITANO MRT KTM 450 6 8 10 6 30

12 CAMPIGOTTO Franco SCUDERIA DOLOMITI HONDA XR 400 7 3 8 11 29

13 MAGNINI Bernardo A. M. COLLI FIORENTINI TEN MOTORSPORT BETA RR 350 1 7 7 3 11 29

14 LUINI Giorgio CARPE DIEM MX TM 300 10 2 1 6 9 28

15 DALL'ACQUA Alessandro ASM HUSVARNA 450 4 13 5 22

16 PEDEMONTE Angelo MODIGLIANA BOARS TEAM KTM 250 8 13 21

17 BERETTA Luigi CASALFIUMALBESE KTM 450 20 20

18 RAMPOLLA Stefano ENDUROLOGY KTM 300 9 9 2 20

19 BALLARINI Giulio DOGLIANI AFRICA DREAM RACING KTM 300 8 7 4 19

20 GASTALDO Roberto AMX HUSQVARNA FE 350 6 8 4 18

21 FERRONI Sergio ARTIGLIO VEREGRA KTM 350 16 16

22 SALIVA Valerio CAEREVETUS SUZUKIDRZ  400 6 5 5 16

23 LANCI Massimo MONTEFELTRO BETA 400 5 3 4 12

24 ZAMBELLI Andrea AMX BOLOGNESI YAMAHA 250 4 2 3 3 12

25 TONIOLO Lorenzo MERCALLO BETA 400 4 7 11

26 SCARPELLI Roberto RAVENNA YAMAHA WR 400 4 2 5 11

27 DESSI' Marzio FAST TEAM KTM EXC 125 10 10

28 DI VINCENZO Fabrizio CHIETI BETA RR 498 2 7 9

29 VISCHI Gianmaria OLD FARM RACING CELLULAR LINE KTM 500 2 5 7

30 ZACCHEO Ivano BIBIONE BB1 KTM 510 4 4

31 BATTISTONI Daniele COLLEFERRO PIERPAOLI KTM EXC 300 3 3

32 CITTERIO Gilberto ENDUROLOGY KTM EXC 300 3 3

33 MAURI Alberto FAST TEAM FAST TEAM KTM 300 2 2

34 MANA Claudio CARMAGNOLA TM 450 1 1

35 PEGORARO Luciano Mario VALDIBURE PISTOIESE BETA RR490 1 1

36 TURCHI Stefano CASTEL DEL PINO HUSABERG FE 520 1 1

37 POZZO Giuseppe LA MARCA TREVIGIANA KTM EXC 450 1 1
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Trofeo Veterani "Marco Badiali"
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Pos. 1° P 2° P 3° P 4° P 5° P 6° P 7° P 8° P TOT 

1 FAST TEAM 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 200

2 OLD FARM RACING 20 16 13 20 13 13 20 20 135

3 FAST TEAM B 16 13 16 13 16 20 16 16 126

4 AMX 13 20 20 16 20 16 105
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Pos. 1° P 2° P 3° P 4° P 5° P 6° P 7° P 8° P TOT 

1 ABC- OLD FARM 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 200

2 PROGETTO GIOVANI MOTORALLY 20 20 40
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Squadre Moto Club

Squadre Team Indipendente


